## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Applied DNA Science	s, Inc.		06/18/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: APDN (B.V.I.) Inc.				
Street Address:	Nemours Chambers			
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 3170			
City:	Roadtown			
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 11954		4009		11954009
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fox Number: (775)622.0696				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 775-624-8700				\$40.00
Email: alayna@kipg.com				ЧO
Correspondent Name: Michael A. Kerr   Address Line 1: 9490 Gateway Drive				ρ
Address Line 1:9490 Gateway DriveAddress Line 4:Reno, NEVADA 89521				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ADNAS 07.002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael A. Kerr		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif				

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Applied DNA Sciences, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Nevada Corporation having a place of business at 9229 W. Sunset Blvd., Suite 830, Los Angeles, CA 90069 to APDN (B.V.I.) Inc. ("Assignee"), a British Virgin Islands corporation, having a place of business at 25 Health Sciences Drive, Suite 113 Stony Brook, NY 11790.

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent, patent applications, and corresponding foreign counterparts as listed on Exhibit A, along with all related materials of the respective inventors and all inventions relating to any of the foregoing ("Patent Portfolio"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Portfolio, along with any and all Letters Patents that may be granted for said patent applications, foreign counterparts, related materials and inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Portfolio including but not limited to (a) the right to apply for patents in the United States of America and in all foreign countries for any invention(s) found therein, (b) all Application(s) for patents for said invention(s) or based on said Application in all countries, now filed or to be filed, including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention Application based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said Application, (c) all patents which may issue on said invention(s) and on any application transferred by this Assignment in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations or continuations-in-part of patents granted for said invention(s) or upon such Application, for the full term or terms for which the patents may be issued, (d) every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said Application and such patents under any applicable international or bilateral treaty. agreement or convention, and (e) all rights to sue, license and collect damages, costs, and attorney's fees for any infringement, either pre-dating this assignment or hereafter. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to file a patent Application in all countries for any or all of said invention(s) in Assignors' name, or in Assignce's name, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under any international or bilateral treaty, agreement or convention, or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including having the appropriate inventors execute papers and give testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing a Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said Patent Portfolio, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Patent Portfolio, and any Letters Patent granted for said Patent Portfolio in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said inventions, whether on said applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Date: June 17, 2010

Applied DNA Science Print Name: 12UnI JENSEN Title:

PATENT REEL: 024559 FRAME: 0284

## **EXHIBIT A: PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS**

## (Redacted)

Title of Invention: "METHODS FOR COVALENT LINKING OF OPTICAL REPORTERS" Application Serial No.: 11/954,009 Our Docket No.: ADNAS 07.002 Date Filed: December 11, 2007

**RECORDED: 06/18/2010**